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BUILDING ONE- ROOM MB60O
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REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY,
THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIONS'
GENERAL SERVICE BHIVISION, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO
PROVIDE THE|AGENQY WITH A OPEN END CONTRACT FOR
ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE PER THE ATTACHED |SPECIFICATION.

A MANDATORY | PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON 11/16/2006
AT 9:30 AM AT 2019 WASHINGTON STREET HEAST, CHARLESTON
WEST VIRGINIA (THE PURCHASING DIVISION). PLEASE

CALL KRISTA|FERRELL AT 304-558-4115 IF YOU NEED
FURTHER DIRECTIONS. ALL VENDORS INTERESTED IN
BIDDING ON THIS PROJEQT ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS
MEETING. VENDOR$ FAILING TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY
PRE~-RID MEETING WILL BE DISQUALIFIED KFROM BIDDING

ON THIS PROJECT.| NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MCORE
THAN ONE VENDOR.

TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MAY BE SUBMITTED [N WRITING TO
KRISTA FERRELL IN THE|WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING
DIVISION VIA FAX|AT 304-558-4115 OR VIA EMAIL AT
KFERRELL@WVADMINLGOV.| TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MAY ALSO
BE SUBMITTED AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID|MEETING.
DEADLINE FOR ALL! TECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS NOVEMBER
20, 2006 AT|S5PM., ALL|QUESTIONS RECEIVED {INCLUDING
THOSE RECEIVED AT THE| PRE-BID) WILL BE ANSWERED BY
ADDENDUM. OQUESTIONS {ONCERNING BID SPUBMISSICN MAY

SToRATORE e P=aty By ¥ TELEPHONE :hiliﬁf;:;w‘ :
- C%MBN ) 579 600 i2/3[c6
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"n19
BIDDING INFORMATION

ATTACHMENT "A"

Total cost to maintain Equipment.

Year 1: =_292 428
Year2: = 30?& o043
Year 3 (OPTION): =_322 40!
Labor Rates for Work Outside the Scope of the Contract:

Year 1:

Mechanic: 160 , per hour x 100 hours = i 000
Helper: i2¢ , per hour x 100 hours = 12 800
TbTAL ADDITIONAL LABOR:

Year 2 & 3 (Option)

Mechanic: | 76 , per hour x 100 howrs = 12, 600
Helper: 140 , per hour x 100 hours = 14, 000
TOTAL ADDITIONAL LABOR:

All rates inclusive of travel, per diem, expenses.

Regular Overtime: 170 % of the above rates.

Sunday & Holiday Overtime: 2,00 % of the above rates.

Material outside the Scope of the Contract:

Year 1:  $10,000, plus 25 % Markup= |2, §00

Year2: $10,000, plus 25 % Markup=__ |2 Sgo

TOTALof 1 +2+3 Yearl ‘!3;52 722¢

TOTAL of 1+2+3 Year2 4 351, 149




RFQ: GSD076405
ADDENDUM NO. 3 REVISED PRICING PAGE

LOCATION Per Month _ Per Year

Building #1
South Car S00 000
North Car 500 L000
Attorney General _ §p/> 6000
Frieght 320 3840
East Car SC0 6000
West Car Spo (,0(_)0
E. Ch. Lift 92 liYo
W. Ch. Lift 92 11490
- Dock Lft, SO0 6000
Gov. Car 500 6000
Total Yooy 43,098

**EV0001639 Capitol Complex Building 1 W/C Lift Wet Wing
(Serial #/aS16392) Not in service and is not a part of this contract.

Building #3

SIW Car So0 6000

NAW Car S0 6000

N/E Car s00 6000

S/E Car 500 £ 000
~Total: 2000 24 00O

Building #4

N. Car S0 6000

S. Car S o0 6000

W/C Lift g2 /1104

Total:  [Df92 12104

ﬂ:fg



Building #5

S/W Car

S/E Car

N/E Car

N/W Car

Frt. Car
Executive Car

Total:

Building #6

N/E Car
S/E Car
SMW Car
N/W Car
Frt. Car.

Total:

Building #7

Pass. Car
Frt. Car

Toftal:

Buiiding #8
Pass. Car
Building #13
Car #1
Car#2

Total:
Building #15

Car #1

$§00

500

RFQ: GSD076405
ADDENDUM NO. 3 REVISED PRICING PAGE

L0000
6000

200

Spo

6000
6000

09

S$00

6000
bOOD

2000

s00_

S00

S00

So00

So0

2, 500

320

320

640

320

32b

320

4o

220

36,000

{000

— 60O
6000
6000
6000

20,000

3340
3840
768D

3890

38Y0
76 80

3990

ety v

000G



Building #17

Car #1
Building #20
Frt. Car
Building #21
W. Car
E. Car
R. Car
Frt. Car
East Lift
West Lift
Total:
Building #22
E. Car
W. Car
Frt. Car
Total:
Building #23
Sec. Car
Pri. Car
Total:.
Building #24
E. Car
W. Car
Total:

RF¥Q: GSD076405
ADDENDUM NO. 3 REVISED PRICING PAGE

3890

7500

94z b

5/i2

46

S{12

225

2700

Sop

6000

780

b5

780

1707

20,989

6000

sS00

bOOO

$00

6000

isoo

Y26

5012

235

b6l

7932

300

2600

200

I600

600

7200

0Of 4§



RFQ: GSD076405 .
ADDENDUM NO. 3 REVISED PRICING PAGE

00
Building #25
Pass. Car 238 23820
Frt. Car L00 QOO
Total: 735 RQLZO
Building #32
Elevator #1 2|0 2820
Elevator #2 20 2820
Total: 4= p Se4Yp
Building #36
Elevator #1 320 28Yo
Elevator #2 320 2840
Elevator #3 220 384D
Elevator #4 6L.S 7500
Total: 1§25 19020
Building #37
Elevator #1 320 3840
Elevator #2 320 2840
Elevator #3 2P 3240
Elevator #4 T2 O L840
Total: __ 1280 1S 2460
Building 100 Municipal Plaza Weirton:
Elevator #1 210 2820
Elevator #2 210 2S2p
Total: yzp 2040

TOTAL BID: 24, 36¢ 292 428




RFQ No. GSD076405

w0

AFFIDAVIT ... 026

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any
vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective \endor or a related party fo the vendor or
prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the
aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any
of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted
workers’ compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be
paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued

thereon. :

“Debtor” means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form
or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. .

“Political subdivision” means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any
instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established
by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the
performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or
municipalities.

“‘Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability
company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood,
marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with
the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other
consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed
five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to
chapter eleven of this code, workers’ compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment
and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and
the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:
The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of

West Virginia.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally
identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is
the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the
agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for

the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor
acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Schivdier El euat;)v—
Authorized Signature: <Z ,@ /( Date: {2 I 2 ! 0
No Debt Affidavit

Revised 02/08/06



